
URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISES) 

DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY 

NARWAPAHAR MINE 

Website: www.uraniumcorp.in  
CIN: U 12000 JH 1967 GOI 000806 

GSTIN: 20AAACU2207N1ZO 

NIT NO.- NWP / 977 

Signature of Contractor & Seal     Page 1 of 2 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: NWP / 977                                                   Dt. 02.01.2025 

 

E-Tender in prescribed form is invited in two parts (Part-I techno commercial part & Part-II Price 

part ) - by the Chairman & Managing Director, Uranium Corporation of India Limited, Jaduguda 

from bonafide, reliable, experienced and resourceful contractors for execution of following work. 
 

 

Name of the Work  

Annual Maintenance Contract of Accord Make 

EPABX System Model ADX – 600 for the 

period of 05 years 

Estimated Value  Rs. 1,32,396 /- (Incl. of All Taxes) 

Period of Work 5 Years 

Cost of Tender Document NIL 

EMD to be Deposited with Document NIL 

Last date of Submission of e-tender 22.01.2025 upto 03:00 PM 

Date and Time of Opening of Technical Part 23.01.2025 upto 03:30 PM 
 

Date of Opening of Price Part 
Shall be intimated to only those bidders who 

qualify in Part-I, later on. 
 

Pre-Qualification Criteria for the Bidders: 

a) Average Annual financial turnover during last three years ending 31st March of the  

Previous financial year, should be at least Rs. 39,719 /- 

b) Experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 years ending last  

day of  the month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of 

the following: 

i. Three Similar completed works costing not less than an amount equal to Rs. 52,958 /-. 

 or  

ii. Two similar completed works costing not less than an amount equal to Rs. 66,198 /-. 

 or  

iii. One similar completed work costing not less than an amount equal to Rs. 1,05,917 /-. 

 

c) Bidder shall furnish PAN and GST Registration Number, IT Returns, Balance sheet and 

Profit and Loss statement of the last three financial years. 

d) The bidder should be OEM i.e. Accord Communications Ltd. or their authorised 

franchisees or channel partners or having experience of doing AMC of Accord 

Communications Ltd. Similar Digital EPABX systems of ADX - 600 or above versions 

with any reputed PSU’s or Organizations. 

In case of authorised franchisees and channel partner the bidders should submit a valid 

authorization certificate from the OEM and a certificate from the manufacturer indicating 

their technical competency (training / orientation programme certificate) of their personal 

in caring out the AMC activities of ADX-600 model Digital EPABX System failing which 

their offer will be rejected. 

e) The bidders should submit all relevant documents pertaining to their work experience such 

as copies of work orders, completion certificates failing which their offer will be rejected. 

 

Similar types of Job means “Annual Maintenance Contract or Repairing Works of 

Accord Make Digital EPABX Systems Model ADX – 600 and above versions”. 
 

The intending tenderer shall upload necessary documentary evidence to prove their past 

experience, capabilities and financial resources to do such type of works. 



URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISES) 

DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY 

NARWAPAHAR MINE 

Website: www.uraniumcorp.in  
CIN: U 12000 JH 1967 GOI 000806 

GSTIN: 20AAACU2207N1ZO 

NIT NO.- NWP / 977 

Signature of Contractor & Seal     Page 2 of 2 

 

 

Tender is to be filled and uploaded within the date and time mentioned in the NIT at UCIL e-proc 

site http://www.etenders.gov.in. Scanned copy of cost of Tender Acceptance Letter (Enclosed 

in Page No. 11) Previous Work Order with Completion Certificate, PAN, GST & IT return of last 

03 F.Y. shall be uploaded in UCIL e-proc site http://www.etenders.gov.in. Subsequently, the hard 

copy of the documents related to the Pre Qualification Criteria shall be submitted at the office of 

the Addl. Manager (Pers.), Narwapahar on or before 22.01.2025 at 03:00 PM failing which the 

offer shall be rejected. 
 

In case of registered units with MSME / NSIC / Director of Industries of State, Cotton Industries 

approved by the State Authority or any other entity as may be specified by Govt. guidelines, from 

time to time proper and valid certificate as documentary evidence shall be uploaded at UCIL e-

proc site http://www.etenders.gov.in for exemption from submitting Cost of tender fees and/or 

EMD. Subsequently, the hard copy of this valid exemption certificate shall be submitted at the 

office of the Addl. Manager (Pers.), Narwapahar on or before 22.01.2025 at 03:00 PM in a 

properly sealed condition in separate envelope super scribing the Tender No. NWP / 977 Tender 

Closing date, Name of the Work & Name & Address of the Bidder. 
 

The eligibility is to be decided strictly based on documents submitted at the time of receipt of 

tenders. No additional documents are to be allowed to be submitted after receipt of tenders but 

there is no bar to seek clarification or authentication of submitted documents. However in case of 

poor response, with a view to increase the competition, admission of additional documents to 

meet the Pre-Qualification Criteria may be allowed subject to the condition that 

a) ‘Poor Response’ implies when less than three bids are found suitable on the basis of 

submitted eligible documents as per NIT. 

b) The additional document should not be issued subsequent to last date of receipt of tender 

as mentioned in the NIT. 

c) The bidder submitting additional documents has submitted EMD and tender cost as 

prescribed in NIT. 

d) The opportunity of submission of additional documents will be given to all the bidders. 

The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in full or part 

thereof or to split up the work if necessary without arranging any reasons whatsoever. 

 

 

 

For, 

Uranium Corporation of India Limited 

http://www.etenders.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.gov.in/

